Status: CANCELLED Received: 07/22/2010 Effective Date: 08/09/2010

AMERICATEL CORPORATION d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel d/b/a Ametex, d/b/a Amextel d/b/a Startec

PSC Tariff No. 1 - Telephone 1st Revised Leaf No. 30 Supersedes Original Leaf No. 30

LONG DISTANCE RESALE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

- 3.4 Service Offerings, (Cont'd.)
 - 3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont'd.)
 - A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont'd.)

(T)

7. UniendoAmérica® Especial II

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	Minimum \$0.065	Maximum \$0.26
Monthly Charge	\$1.00	\$4.00

8. UniendoAmérica® Especial I

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the minimum charge, the Company calculates the difference between the charges incurred (before taxes) and the monthly minimum amount figure. To determine the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and monthly charge s must be considered. The minimum bill charges will appear on the Customer's bill under a generic textphrase UniendoAmérica® 1.

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate	Minimum \$0.065	Maximum \$0.26
Monthly Charge	\$3.00	\$12.00

Issued: July 23, 2010 Effective: August 9, 2010